WHEREAS, the Public Safety Committee reviewed solicited proposals for battery-

powered police all-terrain bicycles and has determined that it is in the best interest of the Village 

to purchase two (2) Commando Power Bikes/Model 750 from RECON at a total cost, including 

accessories, of Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four and 00/100 Dollars ($6,424.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the purchase of two (2) RECON Police 

All-Terrain Commando Power Bicycles/Model 750 at a total cost, including accessories, of Six 

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four and 00/100 Dollars ($6,424.00), be and is hereby 

approved.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Administrator of the Village is hereby 

directed to execute and submitwbrk, on behalf of the Village a purchase order for said power